Parent Survey 2016/17

In line with our commitment to continuous nursery improvement, we sent out questionnaires
to nursery parents to seek their views in 2016/17 school year. Feedback allows HND staff
and governors to gather parental views of the service being provided in terms of strengths
and areas for development.

NB. 28 parents completed the survey — due to rounding, not all results will equal 100%

What Parents Told Us
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1. My child is happy and enjoys the | 21 |7
nursery
2. My child feels safe at nursery 16 |12
3. | feel welcome at the nursery 18 |9 1
4. | The nursery is well led and 15 |10 |3
managed
5. My child is well taught 17 |9 2

6. My child makes good progress at | 18 | 10
the nursery

7. I am informed about the topics 7 10 |7 3
and curriculum in my child’s
class
8. | know my child’s key person 7 19 |1 1
9. | can talk to my child’s key 18 |7 1 1

person if | need to

10. | The nursery answers my 19 |6 3
guestions and helps with my
concerns




11. | My child is encouraged to be 10 |13 |3
healthy

12. | Happy Nursery Days helps all 9 14 |1 1
parents to be involved in the
nursery if they are able to

13. | Would you recommend the 16 | 10
nursery to other parents

14. | HND website is user friendly? 5 6 4 1

Parent also gave these single responses about the service being provided:

o Would like news updates on the website
o Would like to see more pictures from the Christmas concert
¢ On too many occasions there are agency staff

Parent also gave these single responses about staff:

o Keep the good motivation circulating to all staff
e Thank you for a great service

This feedback will be uploaded to the HND website and shared at the next Parent Forum.



